
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6550
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
HOME GUARDS IN LAKSHADWEEP
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the services of Home Guards posted in Lakshadweep Islands have been regularised;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken to ensure that Home Guards posted in Lakshadweep gets regularised and are paid the same salaries as their counterparts elsewhere?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a):No Madam.

(b) & (c):The proposal for regularisation of home guards in Lakshadweep was discussed in the Home Minister's Advisory Committee meeting held on 28/02/2013 and it was decided that UT Administration will send a proposal in this regard to Ministry of Home Affairs for examination. The Ministry of Home Affairs has requested UT of Lakshadweep Administration vide letter dated 14/3/2013 to send the proposal to this Ministry for consideration. The proposal for regularisation of home guards in Lakshadweep has not been received from the UT Administration so far.
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